PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Roderick A. Hyde	11/16/2010
Wayne R. Kindsvogel	11/16/2010
Gary L. McKnight	11/16/2010
Lowell L. Wood Jr.	11/27/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Elwha LLC
Street Address:	11235 S.E. 6th Street
Internal Address:	SUITE 200
City:	Bellevue
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98004

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12924212

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (425)679-0566

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4256772896

Email: lmoss@intvenls.com

Correspondent Name: Elwha LLC

Address Line 1: 11235 SE 6TH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON 98004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0110-002-001-000000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Melanie K. Kitzan Haindfield

PATENT

REEL: 025482 FRAME: 0162

120 00 120

501374434



PATENT REEL: 025482 FRAME: 0163

WHEREAS, we, Roderick A. Hyde, Wayne R. Kindsvogel, Gary L. McKnight and Lowell L. Wood, Jr. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 9915 – 161st Avenue N.E., Redmond, WA 98052; 6014 24th Avenue NE, Seattle, WA 98115; 8548 NE 176th St., Bothell, WA 98011; and 989 112th Avenue NE #2310, Bellevue, WA 98004, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "INGESTIBLE SALT GRABBER," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on September 21, 2010 and assigned Application No. 12/924,212; and

WHEREAS, Elwha LLC, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability company of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 11235 S.E. 6th Street, Suite 200, Bellevue, WA 98004, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer

11/16/2010	Roderick a deal
Date	Roderick A. Hyde
Date	Wayne R. Kindsvogel
	•
Date	Gary L. McKnight
Date	Lowell L. Wood, Jr.

http://isf.intven.com/Shared Documents/_Fund2/002-Bio-Health/0110-002-001-000000/assgt-joint-post_Elwha.doc

WHEREAS, we, Roderick A. Hyde, Wayne R. Kindsvogel, Gary L. McKnight and Lowell L. Wood, Jr. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 9915 – 161st Avenue N.E., Redmond, WA 98052; 6014 24th Avenue NE, Seattle, WA 98115; 8548 NE 176th St., Bothell, WA 98011; and 989 112th Avenue NE #2310, Bellevue, WA 98004, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "INGESTIBLE SALT GRABBER," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on September 21, 2010 and assigned Application No. 12/924,212; and

WHEREAS, Elwha LLC, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability company of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 11235 S.E. 6th Street, Suite 200, Bellevue, WA 98004, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer

Date	Roderick A. Hyde
11/16/10	Sagne Finking
Date /	Wayne R. Kindsvogel
i de la companya de La companya de la co	
Date	Gary L. McKnight
Date	Lowell L. Wood, Jr.

http://isf.intven.com/Shared Documents/_Fund2/002-Bio-Health/0110-002-001-000000/assgt-joint-post_Elwha.doc

WHEREAS, we, Roderick A. Hyde, Wayne R. Kindsvogel, Gary L. McKnight and Lowell L. Wood, Jr. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 9915 – 161st Avenue N.E., Redmond, WA 98052; 6014 24th Avenue NE, Seattle, WA 98115; 8548 NE 176th St., Bothell, WA 98011; and 989 112th Avenue NE #2310, Bellevue, WA 98004, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "INGESTIBLE SALT GRABBER," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on September 21, 2010 and assigned Application No. 12/924,212; and

WHEREAS, Elwha LLC, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability company of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 11235 S.E. 6th Street, Suite 200, Bellevue, WA 98004, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer

	·
Date	Roderick A. Hyde
Date	Wayne R. Kindsvogel
11/16/2010 Date	Gary L. McKnight
Date	Lowell L. Wood, Jr.

http://isf.intven.com/Shared Documents/_Fund2/002-Bio-Health/0110-002-001-000000/assgt-joint-post_Elwha.doc

WHEREAS, we, Roderick A. Hyde, Wayne R. Kindsvogel, Gary L. McKnight and Lowell L. Wood, Jr. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 9915 – 161st Avenue N.E., Redmond, WA 98052; 6014 24th Avenue NE, Seattle, WA 98115; 8548 NE 176th St., Bothell, WA 98011; and 989 112th Avenue NE #2310, Bellevue, WA 98004, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "INGESTIBLE SALT GRABBER," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on September 21, 2010 and assigned Application No. 12/924,212; and

WHEREAS, Elwha LLC, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability company of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 11235 S.E. 6th Street, Suite 200, Bellevue, WA 98004, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer

	_
Date	Roderick A. Hyde
Date	Wayne R. Kindsvogel
Date	Gary L. McKnight
27 Wove	Lowell L. Wood, Jr.

 $http://isf.intven.com/Shared\ Documents/_Fund2/002-Bio-Health/0110-002-001-000000/assgt-joint-post_Elwha.documents/_Fund2/002-Bio-Health/0110-002-001-000000/assgt-joint-post_Elwha.documents/_Fund2/002-Bio-Health/0110-002-001-000000/assgt-joint-post_Elwha.documents/_Fund2/002-Bio-Health/0110-002-001-000000/assgt-joint-post_Elwha.documents/_Fund2/002-Bio-Health/0110-002-001-0000000/assgt-joint-post_Elwha.documents/_Fund2/002-Bio-Health/0110-002-001-000000/assgt-joint-post_Elwha.documents/_Fund2/002-Bio-Health/0110-002-001-000000/assgt-joint-post_Elwha.documents/_Fund2/002-Bio-Health/0110-002-001-000000/assgt-joint-post_Elwha.documents/_Fund2/002-Bio-Health/0110-002-001-000000/assgt-joint-post_Elwha.documents/_Fund2/002-Bio-Health/0110-002-001-000000/assgt-joint-post_Elwha.documents/_Fund2/002-Bio-Health/0110-002-001-000000/assgt-joint-post_Elwha.documents/_Fund2/002-Bio-Health/0110-002-001-000000/assgt-joint-post_Elwha.documents/_Fund2/002-Bio-Health/0110-002-001-000000/assgt-joint-post_Elwha.documents/_Fund2/002-Bio-Health/0110-002-001-000000/assgt-joint-post_Elwha.documents/_Fund2/002-Bio-Health/0110-002-001-000000/assgt-joint-post_Elwha.documents/_Fund2/002-Bio-Health/0110-002-001-000000/assgt-joint-post_Elwha.documents/_Fund2/002-Bio-Health/0110-002-001-000000/assgt-joint-post_Elwha.documents/_Fund2/002-Bio-Health/0110-000000/assgt-joint-post_Elwha.documents/_Fund2/002-Bio-Health/0110-00000/assgt-joint-post_Elwha.documents/_Fund2/002-Bio-Health/0110-00000/assgt-joint-post_Elwha.documents/_Fund2/002-Bio-Health/0110-0000/assgt-joint-post_Elwha.documents/_Fund2/002-Bio-Health/0110-0000/assgt-joint-post_Elwha.documents/_Fund2/002-Bio-Health/0110-0000/assgt-joint-post_Elwha.documents/_Fund2/002-Bio-Health/0110-0000/assgt-joint-post_Elwha.documents/_Fund2/002-Bio-Health/0110-0000/assgt-joint-post_Elwha.documents/_Fund2/002-Bio-Health/0110-0000/assgt-joint-post_Elwha.documents/_Fund2/000-0000/assgt-joint-post_Elwha.documents/$